RESOLUTION ACCEPTING CONSTRUCTION OF DRIVEWAYS AT THE CALLAHAN WHITE AND COLORED HIGH SCHOOLS IN THE CITY OF CALLAHAN, FLORIDA.

WHEREAS, R. W. JOHNSON, trading and doing business as R. W. Johnson Paving Company, with a place of business at Route 2. Box 227, Hilliard, Nassau County, Florida, did enter into a contract with Nassau County under date of August 18, 1964, for the construction of driveways at the Callahan white and colored high schools in the City of Callahan, Florida, for the total price of \$3,325.00.

WHEREAS, the members of this Board of County Commissioners have inspected said construction of said driveways and the work performed and materials furnished under said contract and find that the contractor has fully performed his contract and is entitled to payment due thereunder.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY in regular meeting duly assembled that the contract entered into between R. W. Johnson and Nassau County under date of August 18, 1964, for the construction of driveways at the Callahan white and colored high schools in the City of Callahan, Florida, described in the preamble hereof, has been fully performed by the said R. W. Johnson as Contractor and the work performed thereunder is hereby approved and said work accepted.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the Circuit Court of Nassau County, Florida, as Ex-Officio Clerk of this Board be, and he is hereby, authorized and directed to pay to R. W. Johnson the amount due under said contract in the aggregate sum of \$3,325.00.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of September, A. D. 1964.

(Sepl)

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

By:_

As The Chairman

/s/ D. O. OX/ey Ex-Officio Clerk